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The state Government shall
reassess the proposed Width and
restrict it to bare minimum
requirement Which shall not be
more than the Width of 3 to 4 m.
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requested to restdct the width in 3-4 meter as the proposed road is just connecting an isolated
village where volume of traffic is expected to be very low and 9 meter width cannot be justified.)
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The user agency is requested to restdct the width in 3-4 meter as the proposed road is ’
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7 Budher Van Marg to Village Udawa Motor Road in favour of PWD, within the

30 Reply 1o observation made by tlus oflice vide EDS letier di 09.01.2023 is

required to be submitted covering observations as follows:

i It was submitted that wotal Non-Forest Land is 40.71 ha. State Govt, is
requested to provide informution al para B3 in Parc 1.

o Density is mentioned as 0.2 for 984 trees in 7.32 ha area which appears
less1t 15 requested o provide clarification in this regard and provide
correct mformaton,

m. Itis requested o provide NPV caleulation sheet mentioning leo ¢lass and

density.

iv. s requested o fill the correet information regarding working plan
prescription.

V. Details of tree are not found uploaded at para 13 in part Il However, Tiee

Enumeration List found uploaded in part [ but the girth size detail is not
matching with the details filled at para 4 in part 11 A clarification in this
reeard 1s required to be submitted and discrepancy is requested to be

removed.

“Xoenda Item No. 03: Diversion of 3.9 ha of forest Land for construction of Lokhandi

jurisdiction of Chakrata Forest Division, District Dehradun, Uttarakhand.

(FP/UK/ROAD/8173/2020).

The proposal was discussedd ail nthe meeting with the concerned DFO. It was

apprised that an observation in the proposal was raised by this oflice previously regarding
exploring the alternative to conneet the village from the other side. In reply 10 which it was
submitted that the proposed area is examined by DFO and found that it is not possible 0
connect village [rom any other forest road. However, land schedule taking Y meters width

is submitted with the prupoml?ll was also submitted that minimum requirement as per

I

norms is 5.95 meters and roud cannot be proposed in 3 1o + meters. The ML file of the

e et e, s e GBS T E T T e

. . . . . . i rvveernbirmey tHa
proposal was seen in the meeting in this view, [t was also noted in the mecting tiai

=

e A o et At £ A S ST U

trees in this long streteh of road doesn™t appear to be cor:‘ch/j
I —— N

\

Afier detailed discussion. it was decided thar the State Goverminent niay be

requested to submit justification/ clarification’ documents on folloywing poiiis,
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[ The usa A2CNCY s I'u]ll\f.‘i(cd Lo restret e width 1in 3.4 meter as the I“"'I‘r"’v"d
road is Just connecting an 1solageg village where volune of traflic is exne ed
t be very low and 9 meter width canmot he justified.

Avenda_Ttem No. 060 Diversi i - e :
\oenda No. 06: Diversion of 2,34 ha of forest Land for construction of

i . ' { . 2y N ey n o " J v . . . '
Dlznchula Motor Road, in favour of pywp within the jurisdiction of Mussooric

Forest Division, District Tehri Guy hwal, Uttarakhand, (I"l’/lll\'/R()AI)s"Ml!h’2l)15}.
Fhe proposal was discussed in detail in the meeling with user agency along witl the

soncemed DE( s KML file of the nrare ‘ :
concernad DFO. The KML file of the proposal was seen in the meeling and it was noted
that the proposal is for connecting two villages which are already situated on motorable

voad. It was also apprised that the proposed area was inspected by the then DIGE Shyi T.C.
Nayitiv Q ARl .~ .
Nautyal, II'S on 16.03.2022 and sugeested two alternates 1o reduce the number of Oak

oo | “h ' Jie H e HIER /AU & .

trees. in reply to which it was informed that both the alignments are not possible due to
habitation arca and steep slope. It was seen from the KML file that the villages can be
mdividually and separately connected with existing roads from the nearer sides taking

minimum width of the road for LVR.

After detailed discussion, it was decided thai the State Govermment may be
requesicl 1o ask user agency to explore aind provose L) R jor connectivity jor both villages

individidly from existing roads.

Further, the user agency will explore the possibilities 1o restrict the width in 3-4
meter as the proposed road is passing through dense forest of Oak and 9 meter width

cannot be permitted

Agenda ltem No. 07: Diversion of 0.99 ha of forest Land for construction of Border
Out Post Thapliyalkhera with link road, in favour of 37TI1 BN SSB Sitarganj within
the jurisdiction of Haldwani Forest Division, District Champawat, Uttarakhand.

(FP/UK/Others/148721/2021).

The proposal was discussed in detail in the meeting with the concerned DFO. It was
apprised that an observation in the proposal regarding the revision of the CA schem? hag
alrcady been made vide EDS letter dt. 19.01.2023, reply to which is awaited. 1 was noted
that as per the DSS analysis of the CA area, entire area comes in MDF. However, the DIFO
informed in the meeting the area is lantana infested and therefore the DSS shows it to be in
MDE. On being asked about the higher rates of CA in the CA scheme. it was informed by

the DO that a concrete boundary shall be consuructed. but this justiication appear
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“2 purpose of the Proposed road is only (o provide | aMUE ¥R W FRIET foa G & f
=2mnectivity to an isolated villege where high volume of
<=fic is not expected Further the road passes through a

forest the DFO shall mark the forest roads
ible in the vicinity of the village 1o be connected and
m the paossibility of using a forest road for providing

SIaneclvity to the village
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§ -ne State Government shal] reassess the proposed Width
> . . . . F p -
: =S restrict it Lo bare minimum requirement Which shal] A6 W USH & A g NIl WG R gReg
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X2 of wees affected by the proposal are mentioned as 33 | gq SRS e T ¥ ot oy e gE o aga?
" Le wee enumeration list uploaded online. However, | wia a3 & Rrd aRf g+ qH F 24 g8, Rife wraw |
!

er of trees affected are mentioned as 31 trees ar para 5 9 o
P part 1L Satate government s requested to clarify this TR ¥ wer 33 38 8 wiRe & WE
pancy and submit/ upload the correct information in h
3 tais regard.
2 WPV is calculated as per old rates. State Government is | anqa TR G FRTEr T s g1 j
rzgussied (o upload the N.p.v calculation sheet as per the |
current rates, J

L | The nzmes of the documents upload in the in additional | The names of the documents upload in the in additional
; =ocuments are not mentioned, Accordingly, names be documents are mentioned. Accordingly, names be mentioned

tioned. on dated 02.11.2022.
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